## AMENDMENT OF ORDINANCE 01-2020 TOWN OF SPRUCE CLERK AND TREAURER APPOINTMENT

## **Town Clerk and Town Treasurer positions:**

The offices of Town Clerk and Town Treasurer are elected positions per s. 60.30(1) and 60.305(1) Wis. Stats, and both serve a two (2) year term.

Whereas, the town electors, via a referenda question on November 3, 2020 General Election authorized the Town of Spruce Board to take action to appoint both the Town Clerk and the Town Treasurer upon elected Town Clerk and Town Treasurer terms expiring on April 19, 2021 at 11:59 pm.

The salary, hours and any other benefits of the appointed Town Clerk and Town Treasurer shall be set by the Town Board and reviewed by the Town Board each year.

Adopted on <u>17</u> day of <u>November</u>		_, 2020
Town of Spruce, Oconto County, Wisconsin.		
_Terry Brazeau_		_, Chairperson
Attestation: <u>Lisa Peitersen</u>	_, Clerk	
Published/Posted: November 18.2020		